JIS symbol
Clamp cylinder/double acting/single rod
CAC4 Series
● Bore size:  ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80
Specifications
Item CAC4
Bore size mm ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80
Operation Double acting

1009
CAC4 Series
How to order
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With strong magnetic field proof (for H0, H0Y switches) switch (built-in magnet for switch)
B Bore
size
CAC4 A Y140 B 50 R
CAC4 T0HA B Y1R40 B 50 R
A Clevis width
*1
Switch mounting
position and
mounting
*5
I
Accessory
*6
*7
*8
J
Switch
quantity
H
F Speed
adjustment
needle
CAC4-L2 A 40
*  indicates the lead
wire length.
Switch model No.
*3
G
Stroke lengthE
CushionD
C Port thread
B 50 R H0 B Y1R
Code Description
Clevis width (mm)
Bore size (ø) ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80
Blank 28 ●
A 16.5 ● ● ●
B 19.5 ● ● ●
AL 16.5 (Axial foot) ● ● ●
BL 19.5 (Axial foot) ● ● ●
Bore size (mm)
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (made-to-order product)
G G thread (made-to-order product)
Cushion
Blank / H *2 Head side cushioned
B Both sides cushioned
N Without cushion
Stroke length (mm)
   50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Speed adjustment needle
Blank With both sides
R With rod side
H With head side
N None
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side

Precautions for model No. selection
CAC4-G4 Series
How to order
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With strong magnetic field proof (for H0, H0Y switches) switch (built-in magnet for switch)
CAC4-G4 A 40 T2YD B Y1RB 50 R
A Clevis width
*1
Switch mounting position
and mounting
*5
I
Accessory
*6
*7
*8
J
Switch quantityH
F Speed adjustment
Needle
CushionD
CAC4-G4L2 A 40 B
CAC4-G4 A 40 Y1B 50 R
50 R H0 B Y1R
Stroke lengthE
B Bore size
G Switch model No.
*3
*   indicates the lead
wire length.
Code Description
Clevis width (mm)
Bore size (ø) ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80
Blank 28 ●
A 16.5 ● ● ●
B 19.5 ● ● ●
AL 16.5 (Axial foot) ● ● ●
BL 19.5 (Axial foot) ● ● ●
Bore size (mm)
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread
G G thread
Cushion
Blank / H *2 Head side cushioned
B Both sides cushioned
N Without cushion
Stroke length (mm)
   50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Speed adjustment needle
Blank With both sides
R With rod side
H With head side
N None
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
Switch mounting position and mounting
Blank
Tie rod mountingB
C
 Z *4 Band mounting
*   Selectable only when the switch model No. is not specified

1022
CAC4-G4 Series
How to order
How to order switch
● T2YD* type switch
● H type switch
A) Switch body + mounting bracket set
(=B+C+D)
Switch model No.
(Item ○G on page 1022)
H0CAC4-L2 40 50
Bore size
(Item○B
on page 1022)
Stroke length
(Item ○E on page 1022)
Switch model No.
(Item ○G on page 1022)
B) Switch body only
H0
Bore size
(Item ○B on page 1022)
CAC4
SW
Bore size
(Item ○B on page 1022)
40 40CAC4-L2
D) Mounting tie rod kitC) Mounting bracket kit
H
40 50CAC4
A) Switch body + mounting bracket set
(=B+C+D)
Bore size
(Item ○B on page 1022)
SW
CAC4
Switch model No.
(Item ○G on page 1022)
Bore size
(Item ○B on page 1022)
40 40CAC4
T2YD
Bore size
(Item ○B on page 1022)
Stroke length
(Item ○E on page 1022)
Switch model No.
(Item ○F on page 1022)
B) Switch body only
T2YD
D) Mounting tie rod kitC) Mounting bracket kit
T 50
Stroke length
(Item ○E on page 1022)
50
Stroke length
(Item ○E on page 1022)
TIE ROD KIT
TIE ROD KIT
[Switch mounting: Band]
A) Switch body + mounting bracket set + band
(=B+C)
Switch model No.
(Item G  on page 1022)
T0HCAC4 40 Z
Bore size
(Item B  on page 1022)